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Listing of Education in Eighth Schedule

*304. SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether it is a fact that many States have been demanding shifting of 'Education’ from the Concurrent List to the State List;

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto;

(c) whether Government recognise the diverse socio-cultural ethos of this country according to which the school curriculum has to be shaped; and

(d) whether Government would bring a constitutional amendment to shift ‘Education' to the State List?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) No demand has been received from the States for shifting of 'Education’ from the Concurrent List to the State List.

(c) Government do recognize the diverse social cultural ethos of the country.
Keeping this in view, the draft National Curriculum Framework for School Education (NCFSE), 2005 prepared by the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) which is yet to be finally considered by the Central Advisory Board of Education (CABE) reflects these concerns. Its common core will include the history of India's freedom movement, the constitutional obligations and other content essential to nurture national identity which will cut across subject areas and will be designed to promote values such as India's common cultural heritage, egalitarianism democracy and secularism, equality of
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the sexes, protection of the environment, removal of social barriers, observance fo the small family norm and inculcation of the scientific temper. The NCFSE is advirosy in nature and is not binding on. the States who can make appropriate modifications in their curricula to suite local requirements.

(d) In view of the replies to parts (a) and (b) above, there is no proposal to bring a Constitutional Amendment to shift "Education” to the State list.

SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Thank you, Mr. Chairman, Sir. The reply of the hon. Minister fo parts (a) and (b) of the question does not represent the factual position. Tamil Nadu has all along been demanding shifting of education back to the State List. Even recently on 16th August, 2005, the hon. Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu has demanded once again the restoration of education to the State List through a statement. The hon. Chief Minister has opined that this alone will empower the State Government to end the anomalous situation created by the recent Supreme Court judgement. In view of the gravity of the situation, will the Government reconsider the issue of restoring education to the State List?

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, no demand has been received, as mentioned in the statement, from the State for shifting of education from the Concurrent List to the State List as such. As the hon. Member is referring to, maybe, some special thing, which might have been taken up in Tamil Nadu, we have no idea about
1t.

SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Sir, my second supplementary is this.
By shifting education from the State List to the Concurrent List the Centre has been passing legislation on subjects related to the States representing the cultural ethos specific to States. The constitution of All India Teachers Education Council is the recent example. Will the hon. Minister assure that until the restoration of education to the State List, there will be no further legislation that usurps the powers of the State without unanimity and consensus?

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, these are matters of specific cases. I will not be able to make a general reply on this. But I think the listing of education in Seventh Schedule has been well established now and
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all the States are functioning under this arrangement. If there is any specific issue that they want to be raised, certainly, I will try to look into.

SHRI SHANTARAM LAXMAN NAIK: Sir, there is a school of thought which considers that defence education has as equal importance as external affairs. Secondly, if we consider education as the best medium of alleviating poverty in the country, have you ever given any thought, or, whether any demand has come from any sector to shift education from Concurrent List to Union List.

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, to achieve the objectives which the hon.
Member has listed, I do not think it is needed to shift the education from Seventh Schedule to the State List. The Concurrent List is serving the purpose.

SHRI SHANTARAM LAXMAN NAIK: I was referring to the Union List.

SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD: Sir, my query stems from part (c) of your answer. In my reply you have stated that the national framework for curriculum for school education, infer-alia is designed to promote the national identity through common cultural heritage and other things are mentioned. My query is: we hear certain very disturbing questions that in the curricula Ram and Krishna have been projected as fictional characters and what has troubled us enormously and which, I am sure, has troubled you too, that the great icon of India's intellectual and spiritual regeneration, Ramakrishna Paramahansa has been described as * It is a very serious issue. Namely, (Inferruptions) what kind of cultural heritage is sought to be promoted by these kinds of projections? That is my query.
....(Interruptions)....

it eilcaet S : STHT 9 AT & AT FIT [EY § 7 (I,
does not arise out of this notice. This supplementary is unlisted.
...{Interruptions)...

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, I definitely share the feelings of the hon.
Member, if this were true. The fact is that no such reference has been made and the fact is, so far as reference to great Saint

* Expunged as ordered by the Chair.
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Ramakrishna Paramhansa is concerned, unfortunately, that kind of reference which you are saying was made in the last text books published which has now been removed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 365. ...(Interruptions)... Please take your seat. Please take your seat. Q. No. 365. ...(Interruptions)... Please take your seat. Q. No. 366.
Shri Vijay Mallya. ...(Interruptions)...

N} HAITe 99 : U8l SIHRI Al of [T B | 3 Al AT ARBR o Bl
fpar o | (=agm)....

7l .. EaTferd : 3179+ fhara uell #l 21 2, yget 31y {1
9fey | (SaE™). ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please take your seat...(Interruptions)...
7t T . O STE AT : S YISt BT 51T |
st maf : (aEm)....

it U : 93 W8T, I 1Y (@aYH).... 6 7, T gar af
g (FaY) .... 39 d7d Ei Tr&" 2 | /Please take your seat ....(Interruptions)....
Nothing will go on record

CINCREaS I R
it TN, Q. IrEaTferan : *
PR 1S :
37t T TRAR: *

il TH.TH. AT : TR, ..(qLTH)....

st duieR g@ell : R 9 W WS B9 I 89 W W 8T |
e (TIYT)......
MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 365...(Interrputions)...

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERJEE: Sir, is he putting a supplementary?
...(Interruptions)... Is it a point of order? ...(Interruptions)... It is the Question Hour
...(Interruptions)... How is he asking? (Interruptions)...

*Not recorded.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Nothing will go on record, except Mr. Mallya's

Supplementary ...(Interruptions)...
SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERJEE: *
it AUl : B RbE W TS ATETE | ..(aem)...
SHRI ANAND SHARMA:*
SHRI NILOTPAL BASU:*
SHRI A. VIJAYARAGHAVAN:*
sft Ul : 99 93 SR, B8 RaTs W T8 ST L I...(qae™)....
SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY:* SHRI

RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD:*

it U : BIg RpTe IR 81 ST 3BT 2 | ..(FAYH) .. .Dls Rabre
TR &1 SIQT | ...(FaEE) 39 9371 3R fheft Fde d dls SIHarRT &
IS9P FRF E | ...(FaumM)...

it T4, STEeartern :

sft Wl © @I ReEe w® & o @7 7, fhaar & 91 of |
(AT BTE RBTS IR ST ST, 5T SER T ST IR T SR BT ST |
..(FILIT)...

AT ey Af3Y (auE) ®1s Rers iR g o @1 ®
... AT SR, HUAT Wi I | ST T2 MU ISRAT § 3R ITSD
TR W MY A T8 & 1 AR 779 &, F57 MMl & SgaR 59 937 Bl g
IR ST HHBA © | ...(FGLT)...

37 TH. 0. g aTferaT: *

it uTafy - AT BT S PIS AT T8l 8 | Uh AT L. (aHH). .
3ITIRT AT & MR & A H AT H IR Tl B FHT | ...(HIET)..

* Not recorded.
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1} T, Q1. Srgcqanteran : *
7} 37T 3l

1. BRI [ : *
i} 7 =< Wom : *
EINCRIEaS NI R

it AR ;ST g1 g . (@au™).. ge e, v H e
YPTR P SFTANATHER] WIaT & AT JoT qa1Y | P! AT H Gl 81 DR
Hh | 3T B ThR BT WINT BT TANT BN, H o1 A1 A0 B Aehell §
5 # srufoamiedt 78 89 ¢ 1...(au™).. 399 el § v T8 o
D ...(FALH)...3d 3T BIFSY |...(ELH)... 9T 491 € ? ... (L) ... §
SO IR FHA § 5 . (@aum)... F e, Far Wi &1 g fear
G 11 I Y S S L T QS L 1) OO e R | S BIS S RS 1S L
ST ERATHERT WTNT BT 3FR TN f6am & a1 § <@ o ..(aaum)...3rsT §
3ITAP] ..(ALT) § Tep 1 01 <l § | MY AR 1] G 1Ty | g ) 78
g1 AT MIBT B FAM? MY IfSYI..(@ELH) ... 91691 ST FaTd 81 2 |
(ALY ... AT 48 MY, g Teld a1 © I...(ALT) H 7S T8l S |
() § RIS # <@ M 1..(FAUH)...3FR DI STt a8 8
FIead w0 ¥ § IHS HUR HRIATE] BT oAb ATIH Hel IR H ...(FFeH)..
31 93 SV | § WS <@ o | B8 Rapre u= 1€l o 31 & 31y Y 9
T 2 | ...(aAYF)...Hlg RPbls IR T8 off W1 2 | ...(&ag) ...9d fe g
NRTT | ...(Taem)...

At Br w3 e vt fadmr w3 S YEr T See Ay
TIRA ATEd, T A1 ST T Sft I ST 91el b BI |7 9es 7 forsd
R SAH] SMART & 7 AFR WAL S SS9 U o IR W DI AT
SUIfTIMCEY] e ®ET & dlld 84 99 N ISP G MY Ia1sy |
..(TLTH).... B &1 GAT, Y FATSY |...(ALTH)... A o1 AT , AT AT
g ¥ ISV |(EET) 3179 AU SEF ¥ SRT 9418Y | ..(FGEM)... IR,
frpTelt 3 TR, BH 1 g1, A 3 JIH A g4 [ DI A1 W § A
ARG H3AT Sl 7 $BT 8 SR Sl AUIAARICE © | ...(FFIH).... @ilSl gy,
T T8 G |..(HaHT)...

* Not recorded.
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coaile @ ¢ usls e g cgasle 31T S pde sy
e = dble 08 S 28 uge Ly LiSle ap o> odls slel
Oler 28 Jlsw 20ql 2 o agaile S22 JT sS o
Wl Sl o g LS = e und oS0 oLy o Le 98 Og
ol Ul 0gty g p coodSlae... U o ugw S

cw o0lu) Tl ol U 0st) a0 p .. odSae .. e Ui
153 o oo —— o L U B R ) I W)
Uy &0 ¢ LS S YO dw Ll iadSlae il

> = le Llw eSS S o U 2w ooy Pl e ¢ Liw
L . . - . .

e s L B L N R T S = S I S SR A

Lw [SR1E] ) a® ) Lo Sl R ) B S

47 T, Q9. JrEaTterd : 981 qar b (7Y ST 3l o1 | ... (FaeH)...
S AMIH! TRBR FAT B, TGS B YT | ..(FGHTH)...

A T[T T SIS : TR, S e AT ...(FGHTH)... 3T <Al AT
gl |...(agm). .

RS Y VU S I PR P P, S CRPS ORI I | R PSR-
P U B U Y Pﬁ—l‘x—"ﬁ—;gr*—ﬁ

Please repeat it for the benefit of the House. ...(Interruptions)... Let the House know it. ...(Interruptions)...

3l TH.QH. SEalerdl . FHIYNT HEIGY , I(J THR TAIS Sl - Fard o, T WRARI |RPI 3R FRIAT A ST §37 WaTd © 3R I8 sARI fhamdi
H, GEI] H gl DI UGRIT ST IET 7, IHHT Sooidd (B 3R I Sard H H#31
TEISY BT IE BT fh Ig 92T F W & I 94 Tal B, iR P 915 Ig Bl
o T oW & folg 89 $R 32 8, I8 IARTR TTeld © 1. (4 ). .

SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD: Sir, this is not part of the proceeding
..(Interruptions)... T3, Ig RS # 921 B ...(waem)...fAf e aee 7 g961
Ieold &l &1 fohaT I...(aaem)...

< jw Sir,This is not part proceeding of.(Interrution): 3 | 3T PRI PR
L
O LSy e

*Transliteration in Urdu Script.
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s A LS !l 2y wxleo J‘i‘un_l_za P W B S IELIS)
A I U B W S S 110

# TH. TH. EATferd : TR, I Ul IR TR 3. fifrex 98 a7
21 ..(=ag™)....

A AR : T RIS W e SMIBT € , § MMYD! Fa1 g, | H7 3AT9D!
TP TRING < faar 6 Big l swfermicdt a€ 8N, # S|d! <@ iR
TRAFST & ST M 1...(HGYH).... ITEFATferan SiY, 3T g § We 7 8ISy
...(TTETH)...

st eI Tt IS : TR, MY UgH} YAy {6 I IT FHET § AT
TET | ..(FET). .

2O OUgeHl e LELL_AJ s Aj«_) ;,’T ¢ Jw ZJ‘}T b—‘—’ P)LG 45)..:.!
G B G LI R S R R LS

2t [urafr : 89 smue] v o i Al ARAfSTsT &1 w2 < big
Al 39 IRE B I1 B, <l I8 U T TS 81 81N | H e ged! < |

*365.[The questioner (Shri Nandi Yellaiah) was absent. For answer vide page
26]

Encroachment on Tomb of Mirza. Ghalib

*366. DR. VIJAY MALLYA:{+
SHRI LALIT SURI:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that the Tomb of Mirza Ghalib, the renowned poet, situated within the Hazrat Nizamuddtn's complex in Delhi has been encroached,;

(b) if so, what steps have been taken by the Archaeological Survey of India to remove the encroachment; and

1 Transliteration in Urdu Script
1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Vijay Mallya.
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